
Direction: Arnold

65 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

54 bus Time Schedule
Arnold Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 09:14 - 15:14

Tuesday 09:14 - 15:14

Wednesday 09:14 - 15:14

Thursday 09:14 - 15:14

Friday 09:14 - 15:14

Saturday 09:14 - 15:14

54 bus Info
Direction: Arnold
Stops: 65
Trip Duration: 59 min
Line Summary:

The 54 bus line (Clifton-Arnold) has 2 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Arnold: 09:14 - 15:14(2) Clifton: 09:15 - 14:45
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 54 bus station near you and find out when is the next 54 bus arriving.

54 bus time schedule & line map

Clifton-Arnold Get The App54

Hartness Road, Clifton (Cl21)

Lilac Court, Clifton (Cl22)

Myrtus Close, Clifton (Cl23)

The Crusader, Clifton (Cl24)

The Dip, Clifton (Cl86)

Lark Hill Village, Clifton

Bransdale Road, Clifton (Cl29)

Winscombe Mount, Clifton

Pastures Avenue South, Clifton

Thistledown Road, Clifton

Manesty Crescent, Clifton

Clarewood Grove, Clifton

Breckswood Drive, Clifton

Fairham School, Clifton

Fairham School, Clifton (Cl53)

Dunkery Road, Clifton (Cl54)

The Fairham, Clifton

Dungannon Road, Clifton

Wheatacre Road, Clifton

Peacock, Clifton

Clifton Library, Clifton (Cl33)

Leisure Centre, Clifton (Cl34)

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/54/32807907/4862723/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832625-32807907&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Clifton-Arnold
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DEast%2520Midlands&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832625-32807907&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2103&af_sub7=2103&deep_link_sub1=2103&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D32807907%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D32807907%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_54_Clifton-Arnold_East%20Midlands_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_54_Clifton-Arnold_East%20Midlands_View


Woodsford Grove, Clifton (Cl94)

Rivergreen Roundabout, Clifton (Cl67)

Sunninghill Drive Shops, Clifton (Cl64)

Sunninghill Drive, Clifton (Cl63)

Woodbridge Avenue, Clifton (Cl62)

Greencroft, Clifton (Cl60)

Orford Avenue, Clifton (Cl40)

Fabis Drive, Clifton (Cl41)

Silverdale (Si02)

Clifton Bridge North, Lenton Lane Industrial
Estate (Li03)

Showcase Cinema, Lenton Lane Industrial Estate
(Li04)

University East Entrance, Dunkirk (Qm01)

Qmc Forecourt, Queens Medical Centre (Qm08)

Oundle Drive, Wollaton (Wo30)

Wollaton Hall Drive, Wollaton (Wo31)

Scalford Drive, Wollaton (Wo32)

Hawton Crescent, Wollaton (Wo78)

Jubilee Campus, Wollaton (Wo33)

The Crown, Wollaton (Wo34)

Beechdale Road, Beechdale (Be09)

Chalfont Drive, Beechdale (Be10)

Aspley Gardens, Beechdale (Be11)

Bluecoat School, Whitemoor (Wm06)

Newlyn Drive, Whitemoor (Wm07)

Nuthall Road, Whitemoor (Wm08)

Newport Drive, Whitemoor (Wm09)

Radford Road, Whitemoor (Wm10)

Futurist, Basford (Ba18)

Heatherley Drive, Basford (Ba19)

Ventnor Rise, Basford (Ba20)

Hucknall Road, Sherwood (Sh25)

Whatton Rise, Sherwood (Sh26)

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/54/32807907/4862723/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832625-32807907&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Clifton-Arnold


Direction: Clifton

67 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

54 bus Time Schedule
Clifton Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 09:15 - 14:45

Tuesday 09:15 - 14:45

Wednesday 09:15 - 14:45

Thursday 09:15 - 14:45

Friday 09:15 - 14:45

Saturday 09:15 - 15:15

54 bus Info
Direction: Clifton
Stops: 67
Trip Duration: 57 min
Line Summary:

Edwards Lane, Sherwood (Sh27)

Five Ways, Sherwood (Sh92)

Linby Close, Sherwood (Sh28)

Mansfield Road, Sherwood (Sh29)

The Vale, Daybrook

Daybrook Square, Daybrook

Portland Street, Arnold

Sainsburys, Arnold

High Street Avenue, Arnold

Croft Road, Arnold

Front Street, Arnold

Front Street, Arnold

Asda, Arnold

High Street Avenue, Arnold

Charles Street, Arnold

Sainsburys, Arnold

Portland Street, Arnold

Daybrook Square, Daybrook

Mansfield Road, Sherwood (Sh20)

Linby Close, Sherwood (Sh21)

Five Ways, Sherwood

Edwards Lane, Sherwood (Sh22)

Whatton Rise, Sherwood (Sh23)

Hucknall Road, Sherwood (Sh24)

Hucknall Road, Basford (Ba14)

Ventnor Rise, Basford (Ba15)

Heatherley Drive, Basford (Ba16)

Futurist, Basford (Ba17)

Radford Road, Whitemoor (Wm01)

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/54/32807907/4862722/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832625-32807907&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Clifton-Arnold


Newport Drive, Whitemoor (Wm02)

Nuthall Road, Whitemoor (Wm03)

Newlyn Drive, Whitemoor (Wm04)

Bluecoat School, Whitemoor (Wm05)

Aspley Gardens, Beechdale (Be34)

Chalfont Drive, Beechdale (Be07)

Beechdale Road, Beechdale (Be08)

The Crown, Wollaton (Wo35)

Jubilee Campus, Wollaton (Wo26)

Hawton Crescent, Wollaton (Wo27)

Scalford Drive, Wollaton (Wo28)

Wollaton Hall Drive, Wollaton (Wo29)

Qmc Derby Road, Queens Medical Centre (Qm05)

Qmc West Entrance, Queens Medical Centre
(Qm06)

Dunkirk (Qm07)

Showcase Cinema, Lenton Lane Industrial Estate
(Li01)

Clifton Bridge North, Lenton Lane Industrial
Estate (Li02)

Silverdale (Si01)

Fabis Drive, Clifton (Cl01)

Greencroft, Clifton (Cl60a)

Brinkhill Crescent, Clifton (Cl61)

Sunninghill Drive, Clifton (Cl65)

Sunninghill Drive Shops, Clifton (Cl66)

Rivergreen Roundabout, Clifton (Cl67a)

Woodsford Grove, Clifton (Cl68)

Rivergreen, Clifton (Cl05)

Swansdowne Drive, Clifton

Clifton Library, Clifton (Cl06)

Peacock, Clifton

Dungannon Road, Clifton (Cl98)

The Fairham, Clifton (Cl99)

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/54/32807907/4862722/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832625-32807907&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Clifton-Arnold


54 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in East Midlands.
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Dunkery Road, Clifton (Cl48)

Fairham School, Clifton (Cl82)

Breckswood Drive, Clifton (Cl81)

Clarewood Grove, Clifton (Cl80)

Manesty Crescent, Clifton

Thistledown Road, Clifton (Cl79)

Pastures Avenue South, Clifton (Cl78)

Scafell Way, Clifton

Winscombe Mount, Clifton (Cl77)

Pastures Avenue, Clifton (Cl12)

Bransdale Road, Clifton (Cl13)

Clifton Pastures, Clifton (Cl89)

Lark Hill Village, Clifton

The Dip, Clifton (Cl90)

The Crusader, Clifton (Cl18)

Myrtus Close, Clifton (Cl19)

Lilac Court, Clifton (Cl20)

Hartness Road, Clifton (Cl21)


